## West Bridgford Local Growth Board - Membership

## Core membership

- Chair- Cabinet portfolio for Housing, Planning and waste management
- Cabinet portfolio holder with responsibility for Economic Development
- Nottinghamshire County Councillor with appropriate portfolio / areas of responsibility
- 2 Ward Members
- Chairman of the West Bridgford Local Area Forum
- · Rushcliffe Business Partnership Representative

## Non-voting Co-opted membership

- Local representatives
- Food and beverage sector representative
- Hotel and Leisure representative
- Financial institution representative
- Social media and marketing representative
- Business services and landowner representative

## West Bridgford Local Growth Board -Terms of Reference

- To oversee the development and delivery of a series of master plans within its area that will assist and inform the development of a borough wide economic development and growth strategy
- To identify viable options for the future sustainability of the Central Avenue, Gordon Road and Tudor Square areas and report these to the Strategic Growth Board at appropriate stages
- To develop mini master plans for specific locations in West Bridgford in order to address identified issues relating to vacant commercial premises, parking restrictions and availability, and other such issues that impact on the economic viability of that area